Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Thursday, July 9, 2020 4:00 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Public Safety

Liv Bennett, Chair; Sam DeMarco, Bethany Hallam, Cindy Kirk, Paul Klein, Bob Macey and Bob Palmosina, Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

Elizabeth C. Pittinger, Executive Director, Pittsburgh Citizen Police Review Board

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve the minutes of the June 17, 2020 meeting of the

Committee on Public Safety.

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

11370-20 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

amending the Allegheny County Code of Ordinances through the

establishment of a new Division 9, entitled "Conduct," and a new Chapter 905, entitled "Independent Police Review Board," in order to establish a mechanism for citizen review of allegations of misconduct undertaken by

police officers within Allegheny County.

Sponsors: Council Member Walton, Council Member Duerr and Council Member Klein

Legislative History

1/21/20 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Safety

2/4/20 Committee on Public Safety Held in Committee

<u>11507-20</u> An ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

requiring that the County test all residents of the Kane hospitals, all inmates at the Allegheny County Jail, and all County employees and contractors

performing work at either location for current COVID-19 infection.

Sponsors: Council Member Hallam and Council Member Bennett

Legislative History

5/19/20 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Safety

6/3/20 Committee on Public Safety Held in Committee

6/17/20 Committee on Public Safety Negatively Recommended

6/23/20 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Safety

V. Adjournment